
   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

Open UK Record Status York-Hereford and Nationals  - 26 May 2024 

 Venue Meadows Sports Ground, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics  
 LE8 5QW 

 Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Road, Cosby, Leics LE9 1SH.   
 email :  tournaments@laofac.co.uk 

Weather Warm and changeable with some sun, occasional showers  
(thunder in the distance) and a challenging breeze.  

 Lady P Carol Smith 
 Judge in Charge Janet Short 
 Judge Bernie Dicks 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

 Organisers Remarks 
Thanks to everyone involved in making our tournament an enjoyable event with a friendly atmosphere throughout, 
despite the changeable weather. Special thanks to the Judges, Field Party (on the day and setting up the evening 
before), Caterers, Scorer and anyone else who had a hand in making it run so smoothly. 

 Awards 

Awards are for ladies (York, Hereford, National, Long National, Bristol 2 (50+) and gents (York, Long National, Hereford (50+)).  
Awards for gents Hereford or National are at the discretion of the organiser according to entry. 
Juniors are grouped overall by bowstyle and gender for 1st and 2nd place, 3rd place going to 1st unrewarded junior in each bowstyle, gender and valid 
round (GNAS rule 308b). The Team Award is based on 4 archers from one club shooting valid rounds, with each score being adjusted according to 
round, bowstyle, gender and age using the lowest relevant Bowman 1st class allowance.  

    
  Hits Golds Score 

12 doz Awards 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Kim Blakebrough Hereford Foresters AC 142 52 1060  
 2 Carrie Mortimore Hereford AGB Direct 142 51 1028 
 3 Rebecca Cusworth Hereford Paradox A 141 49 973 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Jason Jibrail York Paradox A 144 61 1060  
 2 Chris Butler York Foresters AC 144 54 1050 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Faye Balcombe York Foresters AC 144 91 1184  

Gents Compound 
 1 Oliver Clayton-Smith York The Foxes 144 95 1186  

Ladies Longbow 
 1 Katie Axup Hereford Loughborough SAC 86 8 386  

Gents Longbow 
 1 Steven Lester York Saints and Sinners B 52 6 194 

Ladies Barebow 
 1 Anastasia Wilson Hereford The Foxes 144 34 912  

Gents Barebow 
 1 Matt Challinor York B of Rutland 133 12 719  

Boys Recurve 
 1 Ollie Sharpe U18 Bristol 1 Meriden AC 143 58 1067  
 

 



 
  Hits Golds Score 
 

Ladies 50+ Recurve - Bristol 2 
 1 Sonia Zenati 50+ Foresters AC 142 64 1044 

Gents 50+ Recurve - Hereford 
 1 Charlie Haynes 50+ B of Rutland 139 37 949 

Gents 50+ Compound - Hereford 
 1 Woz Levins 50+ Foresters AC 143 108 1211 

Ladies 50+ Longbow - Bristol 2 
 1 Gill Brown 50+ Foresters AC 123 4 523 

Gents 50+ Longbow - Hereford 
 1 Andy Mortimore 50+ AGB Direct 110 8 480 

AllStyle Team Winners (adjusted scores) 

       Team  
 Allwnce  Hits Golds Score 

 

Foresters AC  554 257 5833 
 1 Gill Brown Bristol 2 LB 988 123 4 1511 
 2 Faye Balcombe York C 269 144 91 1453 
 3 Chris Butler York R 393 144 54 1443 
 4 Woz Levins Hereford C 215 143 108 1426 

 

Afternoon Awards 
  Hits Golds Score 

Ladies Barebow  - National 
 1 Ruby Warren  Foresters AC 63 7 325 

Gents Recurve 50+ - National 
 1 Duane Warren 50+  Foresters AC 70 13 440 

Gents Compound 50+ - National 
 1 Chris Stone 50+  Foresters AC 71 50 595 

Gents Barebow 50+ - National 
 1 Kelcey Faulkner 50+  Foresters AC 66 8 338   
  

 



 

 L A O F A C   
  

York-Hereford and Nationals  Full Results 26 May 2024 

 
   Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Comment 

12 Dozen Rounds 

Ladies Recurve - York 
 1 Kat James Paradox A 338 340 192 136 41 870 
 2 Florence Levitt Loughborough SAC 262 275 184 133 23 721 

Ladies Recurve - Hereford 
 1 Kim Blakebrough Foresters AC 481 373 206 142 52 1060 
 2 Carrie Mortimore AGB Direct 468 372 188 142 51 1028 
 3 Rebecca Cusworth Paradox A 425 366 182 141 49 973 
 4 Alice Haskell Leicester UAC 377 336 186 141 39 899 
  Irene Duffin St Neots B 81 73 0 0 0 154 Ret Doz 8 

Ladies Recurve - Bristol 2 
 1 Sonia Zenati Foresters AC 50+ 466 376 202 142 64 1044 

Gents Recurve - York 
 1 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 480 378 202 144 61 1060 
 2 Chris Butler Foresters AC 490 362 198 144 54 1050 
 3 Tom Cram Paradox A 454 378 194 144 52 1026 
 4 Johnny Mistry Fosse C of A 328 204 154 130 21 686 

Gents 50+ Recurve - Hereford 
 1 Charlie Haynes B of Rutland 50+ 427 348 174 139 37 949 
 2 Doug Tincello Foresters AC 50+ 310 315 178 137 25 803 

Ladies Compound - York 
 1 Faye Balcombe Foresters AC 580 394 210 144 91 1184 

Gents Compound - York 
 1 Oliver Clayton-Smith The Foxes 564 412 210 144 95 1186 
 2 Scott Middleton  The Foxes 551 408 212 143 91 1171 

Gents 50+ Compound - Hereford 
 1 Woz Levins Foresters AC 50+ 571 426 214 143 108 1211 

Ladies Longbow - Hereford 
 1 Katie Axup Loughborough SAC 101 194 91 86 8 386 
 2 Kathryn Lester Saints and Sinners B 45 122 74 57 3 241 

Ladies 50+ Longbow - Bristol 2 
 1 Gill Brown Foresters AC 50+ 221 200 102 123 4 523 

Gents Longbow - York 
 1 Steven Lester Saints and Sinners B 66 65 63 52 6 194 
 2 Javed Blythe Wilford B 76 44 74 52 3 194 
 3 Philip Jones The Foxes 5 15 0 8 0 20 

Gents 50+ Longbow - Hereford 
 1 Andy Mortimore AGB Direct 50+ 202 176 102 110 8 480 
 2 Cliff Archer AGB Direct 50+ 101 136 102 85 5 339 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC 50+ 125 80 55 68 2 260 

Ladies Barebow - Hereford 
 1 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 386 330 196 144 34 912 

Gents Barebow - York 
 1 Matt Challinor B of Rutland 284 275 160 133 12 719 
 2 Dave Whiffin Foresters AC 185 229 136 114 11 550 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 1 
 1 Ollie Sharpe Meriden AC U18 488 381 198 143 58 1067 

 



 

                                                                                      Dist 1   Dist 2     Hits   Golds  Score    Comment 

6 Dozen Rounds 

Gents Recurve    - National 
 1 Duane Warren  Foresters AC 50+  293 147 70 13 440 

Ladies Compound - National 
  Carol Smith  The Foxes 50+  148 0 0 0 148 Ret 18 Arrows 

Gents Compound  - National 
 1 Chris Stone  Foresters AC 50+  402 193 71 50 595 

Ladies Barebow   - National 
 1 Ruby Warren Foresters AC  193 132 63 7 325 
 2 Hayley Faulkner Foresters AC  147 108 55 2 255 

Gents Barebow    - National 
 1 Kelcey Faulkner  Foresters AC 50+  210 128 66 8 338 
 2 Rizwan Memon Leicester A Acad  99 114 51 4 213 

Gents Flatbow     - National 
 1 Alan Zenthon  Foresters AC 50+  106 114 48 3 220 

  

 


